

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 304/2011

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In our opinion, this is a matter that deserves to be settled between the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant today makes an offer of 29" Samsung Colour TV to the respondent no. 2.

We are of the opinion, that instead of 29" Samsung Colour TV a larger TV may be a better offer.

Learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment to examine how best the dispute can be settled.

List the matter on 05.08.2015.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master